Cash and cash equivalents

The fair value of cash and cash equivalents is estimated as its carrying amount where the cash is repayable on
demand. Where it is not repayable on demand then the fair value is estimated as the present value of future
cash flows, discounted at the market rate of interest at the reporting date.

Interest-bearing borrowings

Fair value is calculated based on the present value of future principal and interest cash flows, discounted at
the market rate of interest at the reporting date.

The fair values of all financial assets and financial liabilities by class together with their carrying amounts
shown in the statement of financial position are as follows:

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 30th September, 2013 Cont’d

Ghana Cocoa Board

44th Annual Report & Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30th September, 2013
63

63Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Year Ended 30th September, 2013 Cont’d

Group

Carrying

amount

2013

Fair

 value

2013

Carrying

amount

2012

(Restated)

Fair

 value

2012

(Restated)

GH¢000 GH¢000 GH¢000 GH¢000

IAS 39 categories of financial instruments

Available for sale financial assets

Other investments (note 17) 22,291 22,291 10,943 10,943

Held to maturity financial assets

Other financial assets (note 18) 162,584 162,584 275,653 275,653

Loans and receivables

Cash and cash equivalents (note 21) 262,285 262,285 388,663 388,663

Trade and other receivables (note 20) 1,173,474 1,173,474 1,397,136 1,397,136

Total loans and receivables 1,435,759 1,435,759 1,785,79 1,785,79

Total financial assets 1,620,634 1,620,634 2,072,395 2,072,395

Ghana Cocoa Board

44th Annual Report & Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30th September, 2013
64

Notes

Ghana Cocoa Board

44th Annual Report & Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30th September, 2013
66

General Information and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

44th

AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED
30TH SEPTEMBER, 2013

Ghana Cocoa Board

P.O. Box 933, Accra - Ghana
Tel. + 233 - 302 - 661 752/661 757/661 872 Fax: + 233 - 302 667 104

Email: cocobod@cocobod.gh
www.cocobod.gh

Design & Printed By : Buck Press Ltd.